
2026 Marian University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-7   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 3-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (62), Opp (68)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Paulsberg (1), Schliepp (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Mack 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (34-42),
Schliepp (9-10), Di Vito (8-9), Paulsberg (8-11), Mack (5-5), Knuth (2-5), Cyr (1-1), Repovich (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Heisdorf, Carissa .367 10-10 30 6 11 3 0 1 7 17 .567 1 3 3 1 .441 0 0 1-1 12 18 5 .857
7 Bender, Aubrey .357 10-10 28 8 10 1 1 0 6 13 .464 1 3 2 0 .438 0 1 1-2 7 0 0 1.000
27 Schliepp, Ariana .333 10-10 30 3 10 2 0 0 8 12 .400 1 0 2 0 .333 2 0 0-0 21 6 2 .931

23
Christofferson,
Mackenzie .308 10-9 26 1 8 2 0 0 3 10 .385 2 1 4 2 .367 1 0 1-1 53 13 1 .985

35 Knuth, Savanna .304 10-10 23 1 7 2 0 0 5 9 .391 1 2 5 0 .370 1 0 1-1 11 8 3 .864
14 Mankowski, Riley .227 10-9 22 3 5 0 0 0 1 5 .227 0 0 2 0 .227 0 1 1-2 7 15 1 .957
1 Cowe, Erin .200 8-6 15 2 3 1 0 0 2 4 .267 1 0 6 0 .250 0 0 0-0 9 1 1 .909
22 Di Vito, Sabrina .174 9-7 23 4 4 1 0 0 2 5 .217 0 0 2 0 .174 0 0 2-2 16 6 1 .957
10 Matta, Hope .421 7-7 19 3 8 0 0 0 0 8 .421 2 0 7 0 .476 0 0 1-1 13 0 0 1.000
4 Vennemann, Tori .333 5-0 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 3 1.000 1 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Cerullo, Sofia .250 8-5 12 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .250 1 1 1 0 .357 0 1 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
11 Schreiber, Abigail .222 5-3 9 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .333 1 1 3 0 .364 0 0 1-2 3 1 0 1.000
33 Paulsberg, Alexa .214 6-5 14 1 3 1 0 0 0 4 .286 0 1 2 0 .267 0 0 0-0 21 3 1 .960
13 Mack, Morgan .167 6-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 5 3 1 .889
2 Acosta, Emily .000 7-4 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 8 4 0 1.000
9 Pease, Macey .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
19 Albright, Kathryn .000 3-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 1 1 .500
6 Wafle, Vienna .000 5-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Rosin, Briley .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
21 Rasso, Emersyn .000 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .286 10-10 266 38 76 14 2 1 35 97 .365 14 13 42 4 .347 4 3 9-13 195 86 17 .943
Opponents .309 10-10 269 56 83 21 1 2 42 112 .416 34 6 39 1 .397 1 11 17-21 201 83 10 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
35 Knuth, Savanna 3.25 1-4 5 5 1 1-0 0 23.2 28 12 11 7 14 7 1 0 .301 1 6 0 0 5
36 Repovich, McKenna 4.77 2-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 14.2 19 15 10 9 12 6 0 0 .292 2 0 0 0 1
22 Di Vito, Sabrina 6.06 0-2 7 5 0 0-0 0 17.1 25 18 15 12 11 6 0 1 .342 3 0 0 1 3
13 Mack, Morgan 7.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 9 10 9 5 2 2 0 1 .257 1 0 0 0 2
16 Cyr, Aubrey 21.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.95 3-7 26 10 1 1 0 65.0 83 56 46 34 39 21 1 2 .309 7 6 0 1 11
Opponents 3.24 7-3 18 10 3 1 1 67.0 76 38 31 14 42 14 2 1 .286 10 13 0 4 3



2026 Marian University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Matta, Hope 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Acosta, Emily 12 8 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Cerullo, Sofia 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Bender, Aubrey 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Repovich, McKenna 6 0 6 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Schreiber, Abigail 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Pease, Macey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Christofferson, Mackenzie 67 53 13 1 .985 2 0 0 — 0 0
33 Paulsberg, Alexa 25 21 3 1 .960 0 8 3 .727 1 0
14 Mankowski, Riley 23 7 15 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Di Vito, Sabrina 23 16 6 1 .957 0 8 1 .889 0 0
27 Schliepp, Ariana 29 21 6 2 .931 2 9 1 .900 1 0
1 Cowe, Erin 11 9 1 1 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Mack, Morgan 9 5 3 1 .889 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
35 Knuth, Savanna 22 11 8 3 .864 1 2 3 .400 0 0
15 Heisdorf, Carissa 35 12 18 5 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Albright, Kathryn 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Rosin, Briley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Cyr, Aubrey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Rasso, Emersyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Simmons, Ashleigh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Vennemann, Tori 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Wafle, Vienna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 298 195 86 17 .943 8 34 8 .810 2 0
Opponents 294 201 83 10 .966 15 18 6 .750 0 0


